76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2012 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4014

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

February 13

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "336.423" and insert "336.012, 336.179".
- 2 In line 3, delete "329.498, 329.499,".
- 3 On page 4, delete lines 25 through 45 and delete page 5.
- 4 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 13.
- 5 In line 14, delete "5" and insert "4".
- 6 On page 7, line 26, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 7 On page 8, line 18, delete "7" and insert "6".
- 8 In line 27, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 9 After line 38, insert:
- 10 "SECTION 8. ORS 336.012 is amended to read:

11 "336.012. A district school board may adopt a class schedule that operates throughout the year 12 for all or any schools in the district [but may not require a student to attend the entire year].

- 13 "SECTION 9. ORS 336.179 is amended to read:
- 14 "336.179. (1) It is state policy for all school districts to foster an atmosphere of student com-15 mitment to excellence in education, recognizing excellence in academics and excellence in citizen-16 ship.

"(2) Each school district shall determine the activities necessary to qualify for special recognition of student achievement.

- "[(3) In implementing the state policy, and after consultation with the student body, an elementary
 or secondary school shall offer special recognition as appropriate. Special recognition may include, but
 need not be limited to:]
- 22 "[(a) Reduced admission to athletic events;]
- 23 "[(b) Discount on school yearbook;]
- 24 "[(c) Discount on student store merchandise;]
- 25 "[(d) Free or discounted school parking permits;]
- 26 "[(e) Free or discounted tickets to student events;]
- 27 "[(f) Exemption from a limited number of semester finals;]
- 28 "[(g) Academic 'Pride' insignia;]
- 29 "[(h) Early registration privileges;]
- 30 "[(i) Local merchant discounts where available to the district; and]
- 31 "[(j) Free membership in school organizations.]".
- 32 In line 39, delete "9" and insert "10" and delete "329.498, 329.499,".
- 33 In line 41, delete "10" and insert "11".
- 34